LUDGERSHALL TOWN COUNCIL CEMETERY

Table of Fees & Charges

The fees indicated below do <u>not</u> include digging the grave and are payable <u>before</u> interment is permitted.

Where reference is made to residents it applies to when the person to be interred is, or immediately before death was, a resident of the Parish of Ludgershall. In the case of a stillborn child, where one of the parents is or at the time of interment was such a resident. Provided that persons who were formerly residents of the Parish shall be considered as living in the Parish if the time of death is less than 5 years after leaving the Parish and also that they had been resident in the Parish for a minimum of 25 years.

In all other cases the fees, payments and sums relating to NON - RESIDENTS will apply.

All persons whose age at the time of death exceeded 18 years,

Residents: - i) Interment in Burial Plot - £350-00

ii) Interment of cremated ashes in Garden of Remembrance - £180-00

Non -Residents:- i) Interment in Burial Plot - £700-00

ii) Interment of cremated ashes in Garden of Remembrance- £360-00

PURCHASE FEE FOR EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL & CREMATION (free of charge if death occurs prior to the age of 18)

Those qualifying as Parishioners or ex-parishioners may purchase the Right of Burial in an earthen grave at any time up to five years after moving from the Parish. The Exclusive Right is for 75 years.

Fee-including the deed of grant and all expenses thereof for exclusive Right of Burial –

(i) Single Plot size 6 ft x 3ft 3in - **£100-00**

(ii) Double depth plot size 9ft x 4ft - £150-00

Fee-including the deed of grant and all expenses thereof for exclusive Right of Cremation –

(i) Single Plot - **£50-00** (ii) Double plot - **£75.00**

HEADSTONES, TABLETS WITH MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS

Grave – Basestone 36 inches by 18 inches. Plinth to be safely within the measurements of the basestone. Total memorial height including headstone tablet not exceeding 43 inches £140-00 Cremated Ashes-a flat memorial wedge/desktop not exceeding 18 inches x 12 inches-£110-00 Cremated remains may be scattered free of charge with the approval of the Town Council having been first obtained.

Additional Inscription on Headstone

£40-00

CHILDRENS FUNERAL FUND – The following items are **free of charge** as of 23rd July 2019; Interment of the body of a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed 18 years, Exclusive Right of Burial purchased after time of death and permission to erect a memorial (including a headstone). All of the above must take place within six months of the date of death

Ludgershall Town Council reserves the right to amend any or all of these charges at any time.